



# Armada Cup 2017

## Plymouth Life Centre

### Plymouth



Saturday, 11 February, 2017 ~ Tuesday, 14 February, 2017

### Detailed Results

6.5.3.0

#### Girls 14-18 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Frances BURDETT (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
<b>Cody POWELL-TUCKETT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			5.5	7.0	7.0			31.5	37.80	37.80	
301B	3	2.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			6.5	7.5	7.0			34.5	41.40	79.20	
5132D	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			6.5	6.5	7.0			31.5	39.69	118.89	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5			6.5	7.0	7.0			31.5	45.36	164.25	
405C	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0			6.5	7.0	7.0			32.0	51.84	216.09	
<b>2 Aimee FISHLEIGH (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
<b>Alice BURDETT (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
101B	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.0	6.5			31.0	37.20	37.20	
401B	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			6.0	7.0	7.0			32.0	38.40	75.60	
5231D	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.5			30.5	36.60	112.20	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.5			29.0	41.76	153.96	
403B	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			6.0	6.5	6.5			29.5	37.17	191.13	
<b>3 Sasha BROOK (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>																	
<b>Grace CONNOLLY (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>																	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			5.5	6.5	6.0			29.0	34.80	34.80	
5231D	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			6.5	6.0	6.5			30.5	36.60	71.40	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			6.0	6.5	6.5			30.0	43.20	114.60	
203B	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			6.0	6.0	6.5			30.0	39.60	154.20	
303C	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.5			5.5	5.5	5.5			28.5	34.20	188.40	
<b>4 Sofia SATHIO (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>																	
<b>Victoria LOW (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.0			30.0	36.00	36.00	
201C	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			5.0	5.5	6.0			26.0	31.20	67.20	
103B	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			7.0	5.5	6.5			31.0	29.76	96.96	
403C	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	7.0			6.0	6.0	5.5			28.5	32.49	129.45	
203C	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			6.0	6.0	7.0			31.0	35.34	164.79	
<b>5 Ella ANDERSON (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>																	
<b>Tia PRITCHARD (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.0			5.0	6.0	6.5			29.5	35.40	35.40	
201B	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			5.5	5.5	5.5			27.0	32.40	67.80	
403C	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			7.0	6.5	7.0			31.5	35.91	103.71	
303C	3	2.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	4.0			5.5	5.5	5.0			25.5	30.60	134.31	
105C	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			5.0	4.5	5.5			23.0	30.36	164.67	
<b>6 Abby FISHLEIGH (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
<b>Evie MCCABE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			5.5	6.5	6.0			29.0	34.80	34.80	
301B	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			6.0	6.0	6.0			28.5	34.20	69.00	
401B	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			6.0	6.5	6.5			31.0	26.04	95.04	
303C	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			6.0	5.5	7.0			29.0	34.80	129.84	
105C	3	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			4.0	5.5	5.5			25.5	33.66	163.50	

#### Boys 14-18 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys 14-18 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Connor WEST (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
<b>Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	6.5			8.0	7.5	8.0			39.0	46.80	46.80	
403C	3	2.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	7.5			8.0	8.0	8.0			38.0	45.60	92.40	
205C	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			6.5	6.5	6.0			30.0	50.40	142.80	
305C	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			6.5	7.0	7.0			34.5	57.96	200.76	
5152B	3	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	5.5			6.0	6.0	5.5			26.0	46.80	247.56	
<b>2 Owen WEYMOUTH (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
<b>Harry MASON (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			8.0	7.5	7.5			37.0	44.40	44.40	
5132D	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5			6.5	5.5	6.5			31.5	37.80	82.20	
5134D	3	2.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			6.5	5.5	7.0			33.0	49.50	131.70	
205B	3	3.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			6.0	5.0	6.0			27.5	49.50	181.20	
107C	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			5.5	5.0	5.5			26.0	43.68	224.88	
<b>3 Max LANO (2003) -- Southend Diving #0</b>																	
<b>Hudson LAWRENCE (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.0			33.5	40.20	40.20	
401B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			5.5	6.5	6.5			32.0	38.40	78.60	
5132D	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			7.0	7.5	7.5			36.5	45.99	124.59	
403B	3	2.1	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			6.0	7.5	7.0			34.0	42.84	167.43	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			7.0	7.0	7.5			34.0	48.96	216.39	
<b>4 Joshua HUGHES (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
<b>Sam ISAAC (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
201B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			7.0	6.5	7.0			33.5	40.20	40.20	
103B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			6.5	6.0	7.0			33.0	39.60	79.80	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			6.0	7.0	7.0			32.0	46.08	125.88	
405C	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	6.5			6.0	6.0	6.0			27.0	43.74	169.62	
5132D	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			5.5	5.5	5.5			27.0	34.02	203.64	

## Girls 13 Under 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Frankie WEBB (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>																	
<b>Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club</b>																	
103B	1	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			7.0	8.5	7.0			36.5	43.80	43.80	
401B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	8.0	7.0			8.0	7.5	8.0			36.5	43.80	87.60	
203C	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			7.0	7.5	7.0			32.5	39.00	126.60	
403C	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	7.0	7.0			6.5	7.0	8.0			34.0	44.88	171.48	
<b>2 Tilly BROWN (2005) -- Star Diving Club</b>																	
<b>Jessie MILLHAM (2005) -- Southend Diving</b>																	
201B	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			7.5	7.0	6.5			34.0	40.80	40.80	
103B	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			8.0	7.0	7.0			35.0	42.00	82.80	
203C	1	2.0	5.5	4.0	6.5	6.0			7.0	7.5	6.0			32.0	38.40	121.20	
403C	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			6.5	6.5	7.0			33.5	44.22	165.42	
<b>3 Ellie PEARCE (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
<b>Lucy GUTIERREZ (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
401C	1	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			7.5	7.0	7.0			35.0	42.00	42.00	
301C	1	2.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			7.5	8.0	7.0			35.5	42.60	84.60	
402C	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	6.5	6.0			6.5	6.0	5.5			29.0	27.84	112.44	
201C	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			8.0	8.5	7.5			37.5	33.75	146.19	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls 13 Under 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4</b>		<b>Katie MARTIN (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>															
		<b>Olivia HALL (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>															
401B	1	2.0	5.5	7.5	6.5	5.0			6.0	6.5	6.0			30.5	36.60	36.60	
201C	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			7.0	7.5	7.0			34.5	41.40	78.00	
103B	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			5.5	6.0	5.5			27.5	28.05	106.05	
402C	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			6.0	6.0	6.5			29.5	28.32	134.37	
<b>5</b>		<b>Evie LEDGER (2005) -- Southend Diving</b>															
		<b>Keira JONES (2004) -- Southend Diving</b>															
401B	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	7.0	7.0			6.5	6.5	5.5			31.0	37.20	37.20	
301C	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	5.0	4.5			6.0	6.0	5.0			25.0	30.00	67.20	
103B	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			6.0	5.5	5.5			27.5	28.05	95.25	
403C	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	4.0	4.0			6.0	5.5	5.5			27.0	35.64	130.89	
<b>6</b>		<b>Catherine LOPEZ (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>															
		<b>Isabella GIVEN (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>															
101B	1	2.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			6.5	6.5	6.0			30.5	36.60	36.60	
401B	1	2.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			5.0	5.5	6.0			27.0	32.40	69.00	
201C	1	1.5	4.0	3.0	7.0	6.0			6.0	5.5	5.5			27.0	24.30	93.30	
103C	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			5.5	6.0	7.0			30.5	29.28	122.58	
<b>7</b>		<b>Brooke CULLEN (2006) -- Southend Diving</b>															
		<b>Ruby DAY (2004) -- Southend Diving</b>															
401B	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.5			30.5	36.60	36.60	
201B	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	6.5	5.0			5.5	5.5	5.0			25.0	30.00	66.60	
103C	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			6.0	6.0	5.5			27.0	25.92	92.52	
402C	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			6.5	6.0	6.0			28.0	26.88	119.40	

## Boys 13 Under 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>		<b>Zach ANDERSON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>															
		<b>Josh FREEMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>															
103B	1	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			8.0	7.5	7.5			36.5	43.80	43.80	
301B	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	8.0	7.0			8.5	8.5	7.5			37.0	44.40	88.20	
203C	1	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.0			6.5	6.0	6.5			32.0	38.40	126.60	
403C	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			6.0	6.0	5.5			31.5	41.58	168.18	
<b>2</b>		<b>Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>															
		<b>Alfie WESTERMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>															
401B	1	2.0	6.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			7.0	7.5	7.0			37.0	44.40	44.40	
103B	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			7.0	7.0	6.5			34.0	40.80	85.20	
403C	1	2.2	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.5	7.0			32.0	42.24	127.44	
203C	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			7.0	7.0	6.0			32.0	38.40	165.84	
<b>3</b>		<b>James WEST (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179</b>															
		<b>Quinn SHAW (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #965847</b>															
103B	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			7.5	7.5	7.5			36.0	43.20	43.20	
201C	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			6.5	7.0	7.0			33.0	39.60	82.80	
203C	1	2.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			7.0	6.5	7.0			32.5	39.00	121.80	
403C	1	2.2	7.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			6.5	7.0	6.0			32.0	42.24	164.04	
<b>4</b>		<b>Oliver COVELL (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>															
		<b>Bevan WOOLLEY (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>															
401B	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			6.5	6.5	6.0			31.5	37.80	37.80	
201C	1	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			7.0	7.5	8.5			37.0	44.40	82.20	
103B	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	7.0	6.5			5.5	5.5	6.0			28.5	29.07	111.27	
403C	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			6.0	6.0	5.0			28.5	37.62	148.89	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys 13 Under 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Albie VAUGHAN (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>																	
<b>Kyron ROBERTS (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>																	
101B	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			6.5	6.5	6.5			32.0	38.40	38.40	
201B	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	7.0	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.5			28.5	34.20	72.60	
403C	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	6.0	6.0			5.5	6.0	5.5			27.5	36.30	108.90	
203C	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			6.0	6.5	6.5			30.5	36.60	145.50	
<b>6 John WYLIE (2006) -- Southend Diving</b>																	
<b>Todd GEGGUS (2007) -- Southend Diving</b>																	
101B	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			6.0	6.0	6.5			30.0	36.00	36.00	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			6.5	6.5	7.0			31.0	37.20	73.20	
103C	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			5.0	5.5	6.0			29.0	27.84	101.04	
402C	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			6.5	5.5	6.0			29.5	28.32	129.36	
<b>7 Illan JOSEPH STEAD (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>																	
<b>Bryn JAMES (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			6.0	6.0	6.5			30.5	36.60	36.60	
201C	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	6.5	6.5			6.0	6.0	6.0			28.5	34.20	70.80	
103B	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	5.0	5.0			5.0	5.5	5.5			24.5	24.99	95.79	
403C	1	2.2	2.0	2.5	4.5	4.5			5.0	5.5	5.5			23.0	30.36	126.15	
<b>8 Oliver HEATH (2008) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
<b>Jack KINSMAN MOORE (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>																	
401C	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			7.0	7.0	5.5			32.0	38.40	38.40	
101C	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.5			5.0	5.5	6.0			27.0	32.40	70.80	
201C	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	4.5	4.0			6.0	6.0	5.5			28.0	25.20	96.00	
301C	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			5.0	4.5	5.0			24.0	23.04	119.04	
<b>9 James NICHOLSON (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>																	
<b>Jamie AKERMAN (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>																	
101B	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			5.0	5.0	6.0			26.0	31.20	31.20	
401B	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			6.0	6.0	5.5			28.5	34.20	65.40	
201C	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			5.0	5.0	5.0			24.5	22.05	87.45	
103C	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			5.5	5.5	5.5			25.5	24.48	111.93	

## Girls B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Eden CHENG (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5			21.0	33.60	65.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	32.20	97.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	138.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	37.20	175.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	35.10	210.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	42.50	253.05	
<b>2 Chrismon CLARK (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	64.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	23.20	87.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	35.20	123.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	160.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	35.00	195.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	44.20	239.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Evie SUMMERS (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	59.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	31.05	90.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	125.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	169.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	27.30	197.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	235.55	
<b>4 Josie ZILLIG (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	33.00	33.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	64.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	95.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	34.65	129.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	169.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	198.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	34.10	232.40	
<b>5 Anna POWER (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	63.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	94.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	38.00	132.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	166.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	33.60	200.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	24.00	224.50	
<b>6 Anna WILSON (2003) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	58.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	84.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	112.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	150.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	32.00	182.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	215.10	
<b>7 Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	60.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			12.0	20.40	80.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	109.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	146.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	178.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	31.50	209.80	
<b>8 Sofia SATHIO (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	57.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	84.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	27.20	112.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	152.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	179.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	207.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Georgia ADAMS (2003) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	56.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	8.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	88.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	122.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	154.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	188.65	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0			7.5	17.25	205.90	
<b>10 Hannah CUNLIFFE (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	55.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	79.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	107.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	139.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	175.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	204.35	
<b>11 Clara KERR (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	48.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	78.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	110.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	33.00	143.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	173.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	202.70	
<b>12 Emma WILLIAMS (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	56.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	80.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	108.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	135.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	33.00	168.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	196.45	
<b>13 Ella ANDERSON (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	5.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	55.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	87.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	111.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	147.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	27.60	175.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5			8.0	19.20	194.50	
<b>14 Evie MCCABE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	55.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	81.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	109.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	22.00	131.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	164.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	23.10	187.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>15 Victoria LOW (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	52.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	74.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	96.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	129.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	31.00	160.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	25.20	185.95	
<b>16 Sasha BROOK (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	18.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	4.5			18.5	31.45	49.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	2.0	2.5	3.0			9.0	18.90	68.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	27.30	96.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	28.75	124.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	157.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	185.30	
<b>17 Annabel FOSTER (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	49.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	67.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	96.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	129.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	29.00	158.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	183.55	
<b>18 Tia PRITCHARD (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	53.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	74.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	28.90	103.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	128.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	159.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	182.50	
<b>19 Victoria WARD (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	49.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	72.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	99.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	138.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.00	156.35	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	23.80	180.15	
<b>20 Lara BRADLEY (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	47.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	71.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	23.10	95.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	125.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	156.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	22.00	178.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>21 Grace CONNOLLY (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	25.20	53.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	81.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	104.50	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	20.70	125.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	147.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	175.80	
<b>22 Maria MARASESCU (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	44.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	20.25	64.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	87.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	116.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	22.00	138.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	173.75	
<b>23 Abby FISHLEIGH (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	22.40	50.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	22.10	72.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	97.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.0	20.00	117.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	145.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	26.25	172.15	
<b>24 Susie DUNN (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	41.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	60.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	86.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	109.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	144.55	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	166.30	
<b>25 Lauren ROSS (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	61.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	82.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	103.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	126.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	20.90	147.40	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.5			10.0	17.00	164.40	
<b>26 Kate SAXBY (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	16.50	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	64.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	86.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	112.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	145.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	2.0	1.0	2.5	2.0			6.5	13.00	158.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>27</b>	<b>Ciara ESPLIN-LOGAN (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	23.25	47.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	19.20	67.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	91.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	115.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	1.5			6.0	13.20	128.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	156.90	
<b>28</b>	<b>Molly FITZGERALD (2003) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	57.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	84.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	106.70	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	1.0	1.0	1.0	2.0	2.5			4.0	7.60	114.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	1.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	17.00	131.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			9.5	20.90	152.20	

## Girls C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Andrea SPENDOLINI SIRIEIX (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	37.40	37.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	77.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	120.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	38.85	159.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	209.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	51.60	261.20	
<b>2</b>	<b>Florence SUMMERS (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	38.25	38.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	6.5	8.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	42.75	81.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.0			22.5	47.25	128.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	43.20	171.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	45.60	217.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	37.80	254.85	
<b>3</b>	<b>Evie SMITH (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			21.0	35.70	35.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	36.10	71.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	111.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	156.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	31.05	187.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	43.20	230.35	
<b>4</b>	<b>Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club</b>												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	67.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	100.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	138.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	51.30	189.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	228.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Evangeline PIPER (2005) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	66.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	39.90	106.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	142.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	51.30	193.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	227.80	
<b>6 Jessie MILLHAM (2005) -- Southend Diving</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	57.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	92.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	37.80	130.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	40.80	171.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	212.10	
<b>7 Frankie WEBB (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	58.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	95.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	135.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	158.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.5	46.80	205.35	
<b>8 Sofia OSTACCHINI (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	53.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	86.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	118.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	155.35	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	202.15	
<b>9 Summer RADCLIFFE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	38.00	68.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	99.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	143.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.0	21.60	164.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	193.20	
<b>10 Olive ULLYATT (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	50.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	76.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	108.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	138.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	173.80	
<b>11 Tilly BROWN (2005) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	2.0	3.5	2.0	1.0	2.0			6.0	12.60	45.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	33.30	78.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	117.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	151.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	21.60	173.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Millie AYRES (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	53.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	84.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	115.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	141.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	169.90	
<b>13 Ellen GILLESPIE (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5			18.5	25.90	49.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	79.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	112.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	140.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	21.85	162.70	
<b>14 Evie LEDGER (2005) -- Southend Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	21.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	48.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	36.90	85.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	29.45	114.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	20.90	135.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	161.75	
<b>15 Catherine LOPEZ (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	45.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	20.70	66.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	99.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	127.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	159.85	
<b>16 Katy STEPHEN (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	46.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	73.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	103.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	127.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	158.55	
<b>17 Emily GILBERT (2004) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	53.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	78.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	35.10	113.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	131.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	156.40	
<b>18 Megan BEASLEY (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	41.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	66.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	93.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	117.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	150.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>19 Lucy GUTIERREZ (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	50.85	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	78.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	102.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	121.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	150.05	
<b>20 Ruby DAY (2004) -- Southend Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	54.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	7.0	5.0	6.5			17.5	33.25	87.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	107.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.0	19.00	126.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5			11.0	20.90	147.75	
<b>21 Asia BROWN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	30.60	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	53.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	76.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	100.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	118.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	147.20	
<b>22 Keira JONES (2004) -- Southend Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	43.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	23.40	67.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	98.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	115.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	145.65	
<b>23 Isabella GIVEN (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	25.20	49.95	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	72.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	24.30	97.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	121.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	144.75	
<b>24 Mhairi KLEIN (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	19.50	45.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	67.85	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	97.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	20.25	117.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	142.50	
<b>25 Zara WRAY (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	49.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	81.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	19.20	101.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			9.5	19.95	121.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	17.10	138.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>26 Olivia HALL (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	19.60	19.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	4.0	2.5	2.0	1.5			8.0	13.60	33.20	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	62.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	92.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	119.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	119.35	

## Girls E/D 5 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Freya KELLY (2006) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	67.70	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	100.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	125.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	155.80	
<b>2 Libby DUKE (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	54.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	81.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	103.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	128.75	
<b>3 Maija ADAMSON (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			16.5	26.40	50.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	17.00	67.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			16.5	28.05	95.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	124.05	
<b>4 Chloe SINCLAIR (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	7.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	24.00	48.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	70.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	96.70	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	6.0	6.5			15.0	25.50	122.20	
<b>5 Anjali KUTTY (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	22.40	47.15	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.0	18.70	65.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.0	20.40	86.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	35.20	121.45	
<b>6 Amy ELLWEIN (2008) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	43.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	68.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	22.95	91.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	116.25	
<b>7 Brooke CULLEN (2006) -- Southend Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.5			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	7.0			16.5	24.75	44.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	63.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	89.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	23.80	113.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys E/D 5 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Zach ANDERSON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	9.0	8.5			23.0	39.10	39.10	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.5	26.40	65.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	93.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	8.0	8.0			21.0	50.40	143.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			16.0	32.00	175.95	
<b>2 Todd GEGGUS (2007) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	61.15	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	95.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	38.50	133.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			16.0	38.40	172.05	
<b>3 Lachlan STARK (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			20.5	30.75	58.80	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			15.5	24.80	83.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	123.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	148.70	
<b>4 Bryn JAMES (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	8.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5			19.5	31.20	57.45	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	82.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	107.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	143.90	
<b>5 Rayne HAMILTON (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	30.60	53.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	24.20	78.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	23.20	101.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	6.0			15.0	25.50	126.75	
<b>6 Jamie AKERMAN (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	8.0			21.0	27.30	27.30	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	53.55	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.0			14.5	23.20	76.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	3.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.5			9.0	15.30	92.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	3.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	31.90	123.95	
<b>7 James NICHOLSON (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			14.0	21.00	41.15	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	67.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	95.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.0	26.40	122.00	
<b>8 John WYLIE (2006) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	7.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	46.35	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	24.00	70.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	94.35	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	116.45	

## Boys B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	62.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	29.40	91.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	45.10	136.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	49.40	186.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	5.0			11.5	34.50	220.80	
5136D Forward 1½ Somersaults 3 Twists	1	3.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	41.85	262.65	
<b>2 Hudson LAWRENCE (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	59.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	98.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	131.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	169.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	48.00	217.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	254.80	
<b>3 Max LANO (2003) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	64.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	27.00	91.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	129.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	41.40	170.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			19.0	45.60	216.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	37.70	253.70	
<b>4 Alfie BROWN (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	63.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	101.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	136.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	28.60	165.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	29.90	195.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	46.80	242.05	
<b>5 Ben ARMITAGE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	55.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	84.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	29.75	114.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	150.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	27.60	178.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	215.85	
<b>6 Sam ISAAC (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	57.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.0			14.5	23.20	81.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.5	2.0			9.0	19.80	100.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	36.00	136.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	172.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	215.35	
<b>7 Joshua HUGHES (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	59.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	28.90	88.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	116.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	32.40	149.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	189.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.0	3.5	2.5	4.0			10.0	24.00	213.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Ethan JONES (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1141062</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	58.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	87.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	121.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	150.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	26.40	176.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	209.05	
<b>9 James POLLARD (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	50.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	77.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	112.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			10.0	20.00	132.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	165.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	205.55	
<b>10 Ewan RUSSELL (2002) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	50.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	26.00	76.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	109.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	138.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	171.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	27.60	199.15	
<b>11 Dominic JAUNZENS (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	34.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	55.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	85.40	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	24.65	110.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	138.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	27.00	165.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			8.0	19.20	184.85	
<b>12 Ashley BURNARD (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	51.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	76.75	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	102.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	145.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	34.00	179.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	179.15	
<b>13 Adam NELSON (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	47.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			16.0	24.00	71.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	94.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	128.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	1.0	1.0	1.5	1.5	1.0			3.5	7.00	135.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	171.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys B 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Alistair DAVIS (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	46.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	16.00	62.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	83.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	109.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	149.95	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	15.75	165.70	
<b>15 Leo COPELAND (2003) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	20.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	44.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	72.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.0	24.20	96.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	120.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.5			6.0	12.60	133.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	20.40	153.65	
<b>16 Reuben BROWN (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	52.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	75.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	100.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	30.80	131.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	131.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	1.5	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.0	13.20	144.70	

## Mens 16+ 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Matthew DIXON (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	52.65	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	67.50	120.15	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	63.00	183.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.5	57.40	240.55	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	61.20	301.75	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0			24.5	68.60	370.35	
<b>2 Hal WATTS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #476900</b>													
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	54.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	49.95	104.55	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	51.00	155.55	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	43.40	198.95	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	37.80	236.75	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	49.50	286.25	
<b>3 Owen WEYMOUTH (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	54.00	54.00	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	49.50	103.50	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	6.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	46.50	150.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	39.00	189.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	39.20	228.20	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	4.5	6.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	45.90	274.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 16+ 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Harry MASON (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	42.00	42.00	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5		10.0	28.00	70.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	41.85	111.85	
305B	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5		16.5	49.50	161.35	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	42.00	203.35	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	45.00	248.35	
<b>5 Connor WEST (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		17.5	42.00	42.00	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0		11.0	33.00	75.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	36.45	111.45	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	42.00	153.45	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.0		16.5	46.20	199.65	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	44.80	244.45	
<b>6 Finlay COOK (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892178</b>													
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0		15.0	36.00	36.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	7.0	5.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	79.20	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0		9.5	19.00	98.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0		13.5	36.45	134.65	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	46.20	180.85	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	46.20	227.05	
<b>7 Billy MINNS (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #966032</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5		14.0	29.40	29.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	33.75	63.15	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5		13.5	27.00	90.15	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	38.40	128.55	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	39.20	167.75	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		13.0	36.40	204.15	
<b>8 Farquhar MACDOUGALL (2001) -- Aberdeen Diving Club</b>													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0		19.0	34.20	34.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	68.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	31.50	99.90	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	32.00	131.90	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	37.20	169.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0		12.5	33.75	202.85	
<b>9 Warren HACKLEY (2001) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	32.30	32.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0		11.0	20.90	53.20	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	29.00	82.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		15.5	41.85	124.05	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.0	37.80	161.85	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	38.50	200.35	
<b>10 Morgan BOYD (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	37.20	37.20	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	39.20	76.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.0		13.0	35.10	111.50	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.0	3.0		9.0	25.20	136.70	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0		9.5	19.00	155.70	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	36.75	192.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 16+ 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Edward BEAL (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #843718</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	32.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	68.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	89.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	31.05	120.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	153.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	4.5	3.5	2.5	3.0			9.5	26.60	180.20	
<b>12 Calvin KRIMMELBEIN (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	50.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	24.70	75.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	99.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.0	3.0	2.5	4.0	4.0			10.0	21.00	120.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	35.20	155.20	

## Girls E/D 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Freya KELLY (2006) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	69.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	34.20	103.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	138.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	167.70	
<b>2 Libby DUKE (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	57.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	27.00	84.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	28.50	113.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	147.50	
<b>3 Chloe SINCLAIR (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	56.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	85.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	26.60	111.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	144.60	
<b>4 Katie MARTIN (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	28.70	28.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	53.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	82.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	106.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	25.65	131.80	
<b>5 Anjali KUTTY (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	56.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	84.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	22.40	106.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	130.60	
<b>6 Brooke CULLEN (2006) -- Southend Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	29.70	54.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	75.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	100.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	126.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls E/D 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Maija ADAMSON (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	49.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	72.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	96.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	123.35	
<b>8 Lauren SAUNDERS (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	46.35	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	75.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	20.70	95.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	119.10	
<b>9 Scarlett COLBOURNE (2008) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	46.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	70.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	18.40	88.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	28.50	117.25	
<b>10 Macy DEXTER (2006) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	18.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	41.85	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	64.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	91.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	112.80	
<b>11 Ellie PEARCE (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	40.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	22.50	63.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	28.50	91.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			12.5	20.00	111.55	
<b>12 Amy ELLWEIN (2008) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	18.20	18.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	20.40	38.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	63.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	86.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	109.00	
<b>13 Malaika GRAHAM (2006) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	18.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	17.55	35.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			11.0	18.70	54.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	81.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			9.5	14.25	95.70	

## Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Alfie WESTERMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301C Reverse Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	40.50	71.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	105.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.0	52.80	158.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	205.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	38.00	243.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.5	32.25	32.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	8.0	8.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			21.5	34.40	66.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	95.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	141.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	40.95	182.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			17.0	47.60	230.35	
<b>3 James WEST (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	69.10	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	103.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	44.20	147.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	41.25	188.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	39.15	227.90	
<b>4 Hugo THOMAS (2005) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	37.80	63.40	
201C Back Dive	7.5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	30.60	94.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	131.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	49.95	181.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	223.15	
<b>5 Josh FREEMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	53.25	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.5	44.10	97.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	34.00	131.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	7.0	8.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	174.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	210.40	
<b>6 Eddie GLADSTONE-WALLACE (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	9.0	8.5	9.0	7.5	7.5			25.0	40.00	40.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	26.10	66.10	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	95.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	46.20	141.70	
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	165.70	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	31.20	196.90	
<b>7 Quinn SHAW (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #965847</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	27.00	57.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	91.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	129.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	156.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	192.15	
<b>8 Oliver COVELL (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	24.70	24.70	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	48.70	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	28.80	77.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	105.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	134.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	174.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9= Kyron ROBERTS (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	52.85	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	80.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	105.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	31.20	136.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	32.55	169.00	
<b>9= Tom PEARCE (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	63.15	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	84.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	109.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	26.25	136.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	169.00	
<b>11 Bevan WOOLLEY (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	48.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			15.0	24.00	72.75	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	95.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	125.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			19.5	42.90	168.35	
<b>12 Zach WILSON-BURRELL (2004) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	47.20	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	68.95	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	96.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	127.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	160.60	
<b>13 Ben PEARCE (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	43.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	27.75	70.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	29.60	100.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	126.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	155.30	
<b>14 Albie VAUGHAN (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	45.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	69.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	93.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	129.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	152.80	
<b>15 Illan JOSEPH STEAD (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.5	24.05	24.05	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	51.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	73.45	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.0	2.5	2.0	3.0	3.5			8.5	14.45	87.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	28.90	116.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	152.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Jacob SMITH (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.0			9.5	12.35	12.35	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	35.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	57.35	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	81.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	113.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	27.30	140.95	

## Womens 16+ 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Kayleigh SINCLAIR (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	36.45	36.45	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	53.20	89.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	49.00	138.65	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	52.50	191.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	64.40	255.55	
<b>2 Charlotte WEST (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892180</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	37.40	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	41.40	78.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	117.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	32.40	150.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	189.65	
<b>3 Amie HUDSON (2001) -- Southend Diving</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	39.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	29.70	69.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	40.60	109.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	149.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	176.10	
<b>4 Celeste SAVAGE (2001) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	30.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	64.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	103.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	137.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	170.20	
<b>5 Charlotte LACOURARIE (2001) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	32.40	32.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	62.10	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	90.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	133.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	169.30	
<b>6 Alice BURDETT (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	38.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	30.45	68.85	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	96.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	126.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	156.75	
<b>7 Jessica BENNETT (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	60.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	22.80	83.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	121.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	34.00	155.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 16+ 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Aimee FISHLEIGH (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	30.00	30.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5		15.5	32.55	62.55	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5		11.0	22.00	84.55	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	2.5		10.5	29.40	113.95	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.0	38.40	152.35	
<b>9 Tigi WHITEHOUSE (2001) -- Southend Diving</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	34.65	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	26.60	61.25	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.0		9.0	19.80	81.05	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	33.00	114.05	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		14.5	31.90	145.95	
<b>10 Gigi SLATER (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	33.00	33.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0		12.0	22.80	55.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.0	2.5		8.0	15.20	71.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0		9.0	18.00	89.00	
5211A	Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	30.00	119.00	

## Girls C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Andrea SPENDOLINI SIRIEIX (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.0		19.0	32.30	32.30	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.0	6.5	7.0	6.0		19.0	32.30	64.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		17.0	34.00	98.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	39.60	138.20	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0		19.5	42.90	181.10	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		17.5	42.00	223.10	
<b>2 Evie SMITH (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5		19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	63.50	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	35.70	99.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5		16.5	36.30	135.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	32.00	167.50	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0		17.0	37.40	204.90	
<b>3 Frankie WEBB (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	23.25	53.85	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	35.20	89.05	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0		18.0	36.00	125.05	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0		18.5	40.70	165.75	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.0	36.80	202.55	
<b>4 Jessie MILLHAM (2005) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	28.90	58.90	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		17.0	35.70	94.60	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		17.5	42.00	136.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	27.00	163.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	37.20	200.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Evangeline PIPER (2005) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	66.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	97.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	133.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	166.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	200.75	
<b>6 Florence SUMMERS (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	61.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	91.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	41.80	132.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	35.00	167.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	32.40	200.25	
<b>7 Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	61.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	97.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	121.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	157.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	195.25	
<b>8 Summer RADCLIFFE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	58.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	91.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	131.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	167.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	25.20	192.70	
<b>9 Sofia OSTACCHINI (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	23.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	51.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	34.65	86.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	121.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	148.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	178.35	
<b>10 Megan BEASLEY (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	55.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	83.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	109.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0			12.0	24.00	133.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	168.25	
<b>11 Tilly BROWN (2005) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	54.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	78.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	21.00	99.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	28.80	128.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	165.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Evie LEDGER (2005) -- Southend Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	51.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	79.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	107.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	136.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	164.60	
<b>13 Ruby DAY (2004) -- Southend Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	54.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	83.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	111.15	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	134.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	164.35	
<b>14 Millie AYRES (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	18.20	18.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	45.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	70.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	101.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	127.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	164.20	
<b>15 Olive ULLYATT (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	52.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	74.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.5	14.45	89.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	129.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	162.70	
<b>16 Lucy GUTIERREZ (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	24.05	52.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	81.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	110.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	135.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	158.60	
<b>17 Keira JONES (2004) -- Southend Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	51.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	73.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	95.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	120.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	158.00	
<b>18 Katy STEPHEN (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	46.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	71.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	95.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	121.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	154.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>19 Catherine LOPEZ (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	25.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	52.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	26.40	78.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	105.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.5	3.0			6.5	11.05	116.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	152.50	
<b>20 Isabella GIVEN (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	42.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	67.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	95.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	121.90	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	147.50	
<b>21 Asia BROWN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	21.00	45.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	68.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	93.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	117.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	147.40	
<b>22 Zara WRAY (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	45.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	73.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	103.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	135.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.5			5.5	11.00	146.35	
<b>23 Ellen GILLESPIE (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	23.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	46.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	20.25	67.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	92.75	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	116.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	143.15	
<b>24 Emily GILBERT (2004) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	51.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	78.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	100.50	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.5	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	18.05	118.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	1.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.0			5.5	12.10	130.65	
<b>25 Olivia HALL (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	3.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	45.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	71.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	99.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	128.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	128.00	1

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>26 Mhairi KLEIN (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	22.75	22.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	44.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	66.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	16.80	83.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	107.75	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	127.75	
<b>27 Ellie JARMAN (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	45.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	18.00	63.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	18.00	81.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	105.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	127.20	

## Girls B 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Evie SUMMERS (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	45.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.0			19.0	43.70	89.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	53.30	142.60	
<b>2 Anna POWER (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	38.00	38.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5			22.5	47.25	85.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	133.25	
<b>3 Eden CHENG (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	40.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	41.40	82.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	49.40	131.60	
<b>4 Chrismon CLARK (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	40.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	40.00	80.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	50.70	131.50	
<b>5 Josie ZILLIG (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	42.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	44.85	86.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	119.25	
<b>6 Anna WILSON (2003) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	39.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	27.00	66.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	102.90	

## Girls C 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Florence SUMMERS (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	8.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	8.0			22.0	52.80	52.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	97.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	43.40	140.60	
<b>2 Andrea SPENDOLINI SIRIEIX (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	38.00	38.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	51.60	89.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	138.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3</b>	<b>Jessie MILLHAM (2005) -- Southend Diving</b>												
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	33.00	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.5	42.00	75.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	56.70	131.70	
<b>4</b>	<b>Evangeline PIPER (2005) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	44.40	44.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5		18.5	49.95	94.35	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	130.35	
<b>5</b>	<b>Evie SMITH (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	38.40	38.40	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	46.20	84.60	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.5	44.40	129.00	
<b>6</b>	<b>Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club</b>												
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	27.00	27.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	48.60	75.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	118.80	

## Girls E/D 5 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Freya KELLY (2006) -- Star Diving Club</b>												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5		20.5	34.85	34.85	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	33.00	67.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5		11.0	24.20	92.05	
<b>2</b>	<b>Chloe SINCLAIR (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		17.0	28.90	28.90	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.0	25.60	54.50	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	27.20	81.70	
<b>3</b>	<b>Anjali KUTTY (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5		12.5	21.25	21.25	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	25.50	46.75	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	79.75	
<b>4</b>	<b>Maija ADAMSON (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	23.20	48.70	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5		13.5	29.70	78.40	
<b>5</b>	<b>Libby DUKE (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5		13.0	22.10	22.10	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	26.25	48.35	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	25.60	73.95	
<b>6</b>	<b>Amy ELLWEIN (2008) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>												
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	3.0	5.0	5.5	4.0		12.5	18.75	18.75	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.0		16.5	28.05	46.80	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	26.40	73.20	

## Boys E/D 5 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Zach ANDERSON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0		19.5	33.15	33.15	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	79.95	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	30.00	109.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys E/D 5 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Lachlan STARK (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	31.50	31.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	72.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			17.5	29.75	101.95	
<b>3 Todd GEGGUS (2007) -- Southend Diving</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	37.40	60.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			15.5	37.20	97.55	
<b>4 Jamie AKERMAN (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	29.60	61.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	94.90	
<b>5 Bryn JAMES (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	22.40	57.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	93.55	
<b>6 Rayne HAMILTON (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	29.70	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	22.95	52.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	73.45	

## Boys B 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	48.10	48.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	58.50	106.60	
5136D Forward 1½ Somersaults 3 Twists	1	3.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	46.50	153.10	
<b>2 Alfie BROWN (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	49.40	49.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	39.10	88.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	135.30	
<b>3 Max LANO (2003) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	43.70	43.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	90.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	42.90	133.40	
<b>4 Hudson LAWRENCE (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	33.00	33.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	45.60	78.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	121.80	
<b>5 Sam ISAAC (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	21.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	60.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	105.00	
<b>6 Ben ARMITAGE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	31.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	34.50	65.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	103.50	

## Mens 16+ 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Matthew DIXON (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 16+ 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			23.0	69.00	69.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.0	63.00	132.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.5	9.0	8.5	8.0	8.5			25.5	71.40	203.40	
<b>2 Hal WATTS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #476900</b>													
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	43.40	43.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	52.65	96.05	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	154.55	
<b>3 Owen WEYMOUTH (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	49.50	49.50	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	45.00	94.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	58.50	153.00	
<b>4 Connor WEST (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	31.05	31.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.5	7.0	5.0	7.0			19.0	53.20	84.25	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	56.00	140.25	
<b>5 Harry MASON (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	5.5			14.0	37.80	37.80	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.5			14.0	42.00	79.80	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	51.25	131.05	
<b>6 Finlay COOK (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892178</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	41.85	41.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	36.40	78.25	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	120.25	

## Girls E/D 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Freya KELLY (2006) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	35.10	35.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	69.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	103.85	
<b>2 Chloe SINCLAIR (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	31.50	31.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	62.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	102.45	
<b>3 Katie MARTIN (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	30.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	59.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.0	6.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	86.95	
<b>4 Libby DUKE (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	29.70	29.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	61.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0			10.0	22.00	83.05	
<b>5 Brooke CULLEN (2006) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	28.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	52.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	81.30	
<b>6 Anjali KUTTY (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0			10.5	16.80	16.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	43.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	68.10	

## Boys C Platform, Final

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5		21.5	51.60	51.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5		19.0	39.90	91.50	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0		17.0	47.60	139.10	
<b>2 James WEST (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	48.10	48.10	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	42.55	90.65	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	43.20	133.85	
<b>3 Alfie WESTERMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	46.80	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	47.25	94.05	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	32.00	126.05	
<b>4 Hugo THOMAS (2005) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
201C	Back Dive	7.5	1.7	7.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		17.5	29.75	29.75	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	49.95	79.70	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	34.80	114.50	
<b>5 Eddie GLADSTONE-WALLACE (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	9.0	7.0	7.0	8.5	7.5		23.0	36.80	36.80	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0		20.5	45.10	81.90	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	110.70	
<b>6 Josh FREEMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0		13.5	27.00	27.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	34.65	61.65	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	101.25	

### Womens 16+ 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Kayleigh SINCLAIR (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5		21.5	58.05	58.05	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	54.00	112.05	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	9.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5		25.5	71.40	183.45	
<b>2 Charlotte WEST (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892180</b>													
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5		20.0	46.00	46.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		19.5	46.80	92.80	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	139.60	
<b>3 Charlotte LACOURARIE (2001) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5		18.0	36.00	36.00	
301A	Reverse Dive	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	35.00	71.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	110.60	
<b>4 Celeste SAVAGE (2001) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	38.85	38.85	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0		13.5	25.65	64.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0		17.0	40.80	105.30	
<b>5 Alice BURDETT (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	39.60	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	28.00	67.60	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0		16.5	33.00	100.60	
<b>6 Amie HUDSON (2001) -- Southend Diving</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		17.5	42.00	42.00	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.5	2.5	1.5	3.0		7.0	19.60	61.60	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5		16.0	38.40	100.00	

### Girls C 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



<b>1</b>	<b>Evangeline PIPER (2005) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5		20.5	45.10	45.10	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	38.00	83.10	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	122.70	
<b>2</b>	<b>Frankie WEBB (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>												
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	37.00	37.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		20.0	44.00	81.00	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	40.25	121.25	
<b>3</b>	<b>Evie SMITH (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0		18.5	40.70	40.70	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5		17.0	34.00	74.70	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	109.90	
<b>4</b>	<b>Jessie MILLHAM (2005) -- Southend Diving</b>												
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.0	33.60	33.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	5.0		13.5	27.00	60.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.0	43.20	103.80	
<b>5</b>	<b>Andrea SPENDOLINI SIRIEIX (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	35.20	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	38.00	73.20	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.5	30.00	103.20	
<b>6</b>	<b>Florence SUMMERS (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.0	37.40	37.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		11.5	23.00	60.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5		12.0	28.80	89.20	

## Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Alfie BROWN (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.0	8.5		24.5	39.20	39.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0		24.0	50.40	89.60	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	8.5	7.5	8.0	8.0		23.5	42.30	131.90	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	58.50	190.40	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5		21.5	68.80	259.20	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5		22.5	65.25	324.45	
<b>2</b>	<b>Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5		21.5	32.25	32.25	
301B	Reverse Dive	10	1.9	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0		24.5	46.55	78.80	
5432D	Inward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.3	7.5	7.0	7.0	9.0	7.5		22.0	50.60	129.40	
407C	Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0		15.0	48.00	177.40	
5154B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	10	3.3	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0		24.0	79.20	256.60	
107B	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.0		18.0	54.00	310.60	
<b>3</b>	<b>Ethan JONES (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1141062</b>												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.5		21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		19.0	39.90	73.50	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5		20.5	41.00	114.50	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	38.40	152.90	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	199.70	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.5	55.35	255.05	
<b>4</b>	<b>Joshua HUGHES (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	38.00	67.60	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	37.00	104.60	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	32.40	137.00	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5	63.00	200.00	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.0	39.20	239.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Ben ARMITAGE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	40.95	69.75	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	104.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	140.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	188.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	230.10	
<b>6 Tommy DAVIS (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
201C Back Dive	7.5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.0	38.00	69.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	107.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	151.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	36.40	188.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	39.15	227.20	
<b>7 Dominic JAUNZENS (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	33.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			22.0	35.20	68.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	97.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	39.10	136.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.5			19.5	46.80	183.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	42.00	225.50	
<b>8 James POLLARD (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	66.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	27.55	93.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	130.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	178.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	213.35	
<b>9 Hudson LAWRENCE (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	42.00	68.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	104.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	44.20	148.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	39.15	187.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	25.20	212.95	
<b>10 Reuben BROWN (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	68.75	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	98.45	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	129.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	168.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	25.65	193.85	
<b>11 Ashley BURNARD (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	54.40	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	81.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.5	38.50	120.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	155.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	192.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Ewan RUSSELL (2002) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	50.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	30.45	80.85	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	110.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	140.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	176.55	
<b>13 Leo COPELAND (2003) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	23.20	44.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	69.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	25.50	94.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	6.5	5.0	4.5	7.0			16.5	29.70	124.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	38.40	162.60	
<b>14 Alistair DAVIS (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	43.45	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	67.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	5.0			12.0	20.40	87.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	124.15	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	22.95	147.10	

## Womens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Florence SMITH (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.5	27.95	58.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	93.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	36.80	130.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	44.00	174.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	216.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	48.10	264.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	5.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	309.45	
<b>2 Kayleigh SINCLAIR (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	56.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.5	34.40	90.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	128.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	37.80	166.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0			18.5	42.55	209.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	36.40	245.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	295.85	
<b>3 Amie HUDSON (2001) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	56.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	86.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	115.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.0			17.0	37.40	153.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	35.10	188.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	229.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	263.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Charlotte WEST (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892180</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	27.30	27.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	8.0			20.5	34.85	62.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	92.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	129.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	165.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.0	23.00	188.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	225.80	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	32.20	258.00	
<b>5 Aimee FISHLEIGH (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	24.05	24.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	56.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	84.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	122.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	154.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	40.25	194.35	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	224.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	256.60	
<b>6 Cody POWELL-TUCKETT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	57.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	87.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	115.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	150.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	28.60	178.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	33.35	212.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	256.55	
<b>7 Annie THOMAS (1999) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	62.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	92.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	118.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	153.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	183.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	212.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	31.05	243.30	
<b>8 Jessica BENNETT (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	34.85	64.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	92.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	117.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	145.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	176.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	210.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	242.00	
<b>9 Celeste SAVAGE (2001) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	59.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	86.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	107.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	139.15	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	35.65	174.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	28.80	203.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	234.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Charlotte LACOURARIE (2001) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	24.80	56.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	81.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	109.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	145.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	27.60	172.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	194.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	232.05	
<b>11 Madeleine FINLAYSON (2000) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	55.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	80.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	109.15	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	26.60	135.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	163.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	196.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	25.00	221.25	
<b>12 Tigi WHITEHOUSE (2001) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	47.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	71.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	91.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	123.75	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.0	3.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	27.60	151.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	182.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	215.35	
<b>13 Alice BURDETT (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	5.5			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	48.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	73.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	99.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	23.10	122.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	143.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	172.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	200.15	
<b>14 Gigi SLATER (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	54.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	80.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	108.70	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	3.5	3.5			13.5	24.30	133.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	161.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	1.5	1.0	1.0	1.5			4.0	8.00	169.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.5	23.10	192.70	

## Boys C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 James WEST (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	67.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	103.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	37.80	141.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	39.20	180.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	39.20	219.95	
<b>2 Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	67.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	104.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	148.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	41.85	189.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	29.40	219.35	
<b>3 Josh FREEMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	33.25	63.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	40.85	104.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	134.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	6.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	171.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	42.00	213.60	
<b>4 Alfie WESTERMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			16.0	27.20	55.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.5	45.15	100.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	32.40	132.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	177.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	210.30	
<b>5 Hugo THOMAS (2005) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	58.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	95.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	130.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	33.75	163.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	209.50	
<b>6 Quinn SHAW (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #965847</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	6.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	25.20	25.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	56.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	86.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	126.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	165.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	35.70	201.45	
<b>7 Eddie GLADSTONE-WALLACE (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	20.70	20.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	55.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	88.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	119.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	154.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	181.60	
<b>8 Kyron ROBERTS (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	57.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	87.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	117.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	153.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.5	25.65	178.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Albie VAUGHAN (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	52.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	76.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	104.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	142.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	165.45	
<b>10 Tom PEARCE (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	31.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	57.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	80.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	115.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	141.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	23.10	164.55	
<b>11 Oliver COVELL (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	45.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	78.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	32.30	111.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	132.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	162.25	
<b>12 Jacob SMITH (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	46.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	27.00	73.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.0			12.5	23.75	97.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	125.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	150.95	
<b>13 Bevan WOOLLEY (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	45.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.0			14.0	25.20	70.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	17.10	88.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	114.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	141.95	
<b>14 Zach WILSON-BURRELL (2004) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	55.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	19.80	74.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.0			12.5	20.00	94.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	120.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.0			7.0	13.30	133.85	
<b>15 Ben PEARCE (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	19.60	43.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	22.10	65.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	22.50	88.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	110.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	133.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Illan JOSEPH STEAD (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	18.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	39.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	61.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	22.80	84.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	105.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	132.30	
<b>17 Chris ROLLINSON (2004) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	1.5	1.0			2.0	3.00	3.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	4.5			9.5	16.15	19.15	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	18.90	38.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	64.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	24.80	88.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	116.50	

## Girls E/D 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Freya KELLY (2006) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	55.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	85.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	39.60	125.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	165.05	
<b>2 Chloe SINCLAIR (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	56.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	81.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	114.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	143.15	
<b>3 Ellie PEARCE (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	51.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	79.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	28.80	108.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	132.20	
<b>4 Libby DUKE (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	52.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	77.85	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	102.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	131.25	
<b>5 Lauren SAUNDERS (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	51.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	74.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	93.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	121.05	
<b>6 Katie MARTIN (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	54.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	79.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	101.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	120.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls E/D 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Brooke CULLEN (2006) -- Southend Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	52.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	17.60	69.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	95.45	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	119.45	
<b>8 Anjali KUTTY (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	48.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	75.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	95.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	23.20	118.20	
<b>9 Scarlett COLBOURNE (2008) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	54.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	54.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	83.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	107.65	
<b>10 Maija ADAMSON (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	21.00	40.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	21.75	62.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	82.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	24.00	106.25	
<b>11 Macy DEXTER (2006) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	44.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	13.50	57.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	81.75	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	104.95	
<b>12 Amy ELLWEIN (2008) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	20.25	42.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	16.00	58.75	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	81.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	104.35	
<b>13 Malaika GRAHAM (2006) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	14.70	30.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	50.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	19.20	69.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	93.60	

## Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Florence SUMMERS (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	57.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	90.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.5	8.0	8.5	7.5	7.5			23.0	55.20	145.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	41.60	187.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5			14.5	36.25	223.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Evangeline PIPER (2005) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	33.75	33.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	34.65	68.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.5	8.5	7.0	8.0			22.5	40.50	108.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	40.30	149.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	39.15	188.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	221.95	
<b>3 Sofia OSTACCHINI (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	2.5			12.0	21.60	52.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	89.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	32.55	121.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	167.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	202.45	
<b>4 Andrea SPENDOLINI SIRIEIX (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	49.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	85.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	120.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	160.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	202.00	
<b>5 Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	74.55	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	100.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	124.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	164.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	201.25	
<b>6 Tilly BROWN (2005) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	61.05	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	27.75	88.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	115.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	34.80	150.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	191.30	
<b>7 Summer RADCLIFFE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	61.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	93.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	134.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	6.0			15.0	40.50	174.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	2.0	1.0	2.0	1.5	2.5			5.5	15.40	190.15	
<b>8 Evie SMITH (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	53.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	89.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	129.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	36.40	165.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	2.5			8.5	21.25	187.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Jessie MILLHAM (2005) -- Southend Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	50.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	76.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	37.70	114.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	145.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	183.60	
<b>10 Olive ULLYATT (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	46.25	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	74.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	31.45	105.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	138.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	167.75	
<b>11 Evie LEDGER (2005) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	57.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.5	3.0			11.5	18.40	75.80	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	103.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	3.5			15.0	25.50	128.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	34.10	162.60	
<b>12 Frankie WEBB (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	52.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	76.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	105.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	136.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	23.00	159.30	
<b>13 Ruby DAY (2004) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	19.20	19.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	47.25	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.0	15.00	62.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	93.70	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	2.5			14.0	23.80	117.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	148.30	
<b>14 Megan BEASLEY (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.0			12.5	21.25	46.75	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	19.55	66.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	28.80	95.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	122.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	24.20	146.30	
<b>15 Millie AYRES (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	48.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	71.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	96.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	117.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	145.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Catherine LOPEZ (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	42.85	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	67.60	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	88.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	110.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	143.00	
<b>17 Zara WRAY (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	24.05	24.05	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	48.80	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	74.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	92.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	125.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	1.5			7.0	11.90	136.90	
<b>18 Keira JONES (2004) -- Southend Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	17.55	17.55	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	41.55	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	67.95	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	16.00	83.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	112.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	3.5	3.5			13.5	22.95	134.95	
<b>19 Ellen GILLESPIE (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	47.25	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	69.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	94.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	123.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	1.5	1.0	1.0	2.0	1.5			4.0	6.80	130.25	
<b>20 Mhairi KLEIN (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	43.85	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	64.10	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	88.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	112.10	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	130.10	
<b>21 Katy STEPHEN (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	45.10	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	69.85	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.0	2.0	2.5	2.5			8.0	12.80	82.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	106.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.0			12.0	20.40	127.05	
<b>22 Isabella GIVEN (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	14.95	14.95	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	38.20	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	62.95	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	83.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	2.5			10.5	16.80	100.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	126.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls C Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>23 Emily GILBERT (2004) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	16.90	16.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	41.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	16.00	57.65	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	15.00	72.65	
5121D Forward Somersault ½ Twist	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	97.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	122.80	

## Girls B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Josie ZILLIG (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	43.70	81.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	121.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	163.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	49.20	212.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	54.00	266.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	54.60	321.20	
<b>2 Evie SUMMERS (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5			21.0	39.90	75.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	111.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	140.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	178.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	51.30	229.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	277.80	
<b>3 Anna POWER (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	66.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	98.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	141.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	44.55	186.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			13.0	36.40	222.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	256.20	
<b>4 Chrismon CLARK (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	66.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	99.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	135.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	36.75	172.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	40.60	212.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	37.20	249.80	
<b>5 Eden CHENG (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	29.45	64.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	45.15	109.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	151.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	194.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	43.20	238.10	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	1.5	1.0	1.0	2.0	1.0			3.5	10.50	248.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	61.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	103.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	141.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	175.40	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	4.5	6.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	32.20	207.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	247.20	
<b>7 Georgia ADAMS (2003) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.5	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	72.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	100.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0			21.5	40.85	141.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	170.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	211.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	33.75	245.05	
<b>8 Sasha BROOK (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	35.10	35.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	39.00	74.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	22.00	96.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	23.10	119.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	164.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	202.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	244.60	
<b>9 Frances BURDETT (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	66.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	92.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	126.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	38.40	165.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	36.45	201.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	240.10	
<b>10 Ella ANDERSON (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			20.0	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	64.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	98.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	127.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	165.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	199.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	239.15	
<b>11 Clara KERR (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	27.90	27.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	60.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	91.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	123.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	152.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	188.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	49.95	238.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Katherine KERR (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	63.45	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5		15.5	27.90	91.35	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	31.00	122.35	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	33.00	155.35	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	42.00	197.35	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	40.50	237.85	
<b>13 Grace CONNOLLY (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	36.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	25.60	61.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	93.10	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5		15.5	34.10	127.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0		13.0	31.20	158.40	
404C	Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.0		16.5	39.60	198.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	32.00	230.00	
<b>14 Anna WILSON (2003) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	25.50	25.50	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		20.5	28.70	54.20	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.5	36.90	91.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	36.10	127.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	36.75	163.95	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	4.5		16.0	30.40	194.35	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0		10.0	22.00	216.35	
<b>15 Evie MCCABE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	24.50	24.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	31.35	55.85	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	87.05	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	28.50	115.55	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.5	31.00	146.55	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.0	35.20	181.75	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0		16.0	32.00	213.75	
<b>16 Emma WILLIAMS (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.5	31.45	31.45	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5		16.0	28.80	60.25	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	32.55	92.80	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	33.00	125.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0		10.5	23.10	148.90	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	3.5		13.5	27.00	175.90	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	33.00	208.90	
<b>17 Sofia SATHIO (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	27.30	27.30	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	28.90	56.20	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	27.00	83.20	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	27.20	110.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5		19.0	39.90	150.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	33.25	183.55	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.0	1.5		7.5	16.50	200.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>18 Abby FISHLEIGH (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	48.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	27.55	75.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	107.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	146.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	175.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	3.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	24.00	199.20	
<b>19 Victoria WARD (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	23.80	50.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	84.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	27.00	111.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	138.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	166.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	198.65	
<b>20 Annabel FOSTER (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	48.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	74.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	106.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	25.65	131.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	160.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	195.45	
<b>21 Hannah CUNLIFFE (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	53.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	28.80	81.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	24.70	106.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	32.00	138.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	30.80	169.30	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	194.50	
<b>22 Tia PRITCHARD (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	28.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	51.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	82.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	112.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	140.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	161.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	192.30	
<b>23 Maria MARASESCU (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	51.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	75.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	104.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	131.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	164.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	189.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Girls B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>24 Victoria LOW (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	45.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	69.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	31.00	100.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	129.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	160.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	25.20	185.55	
<b>25 Lara BRADLEY (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	46.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	72.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	97.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	130.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	157.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.5	4.0	2.5	3.5	3.0			9.0	21.60	178.75	
<b>26 Molly FITZGERALD (2003) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	14.25	14.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	41.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	69.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	92.85	
5121D Forward Somersault ½ Twist	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	119.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	3.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	145.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	176.80	
<b>27 Kate SAXBY (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	45.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	70.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	21.00	91.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	128.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	156.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	1.5	3.0	2.0	1.5	2.0			5.5	11.55	167.95	
<b>28 Lauren ROSS (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	3.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	24.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	20.90	45.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	27.55	73.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	100.15	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	122.55	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	144.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	164.65	
<b>29 Ciara ESPLIN-LOGAN (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	18.20	43.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	72.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	26.10	98.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	1.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0			6.0	11.40	110.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.5	2.5			7.5	16.50	126.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	158.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>30 Sarah GLEN (2003) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	44.85	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	19.55	64.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	18.90	83.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	106.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	134.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	0.5	1.0	0.5	0.5	0.5			1.5	3.00	137.85	

## Mens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Hal WATTS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #476900</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	33.00	33.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	61.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	33.60	94.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	137.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	176.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	46.80	223.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	55.80	279.15	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	45.50	324.65	
<b>2 Owen WEYMOUTH (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	62.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	29.60	91.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	127.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	170.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	52.00	222.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	269.05	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	52.00	321.05	
<b>3 Harry MASON (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	63.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	97.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	129.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	171.90	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	4.0			16.0	41.60	213.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	46.80	260.30	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	299.90	
<b>4 Farquhar MACDOUGALL (2001) -- Aberdeen Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	7.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	63.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	97.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	134.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	172.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	210.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	45.10	255.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	31.20	286.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 16+ 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Finlay COOK (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892178</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	54.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	83.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	111.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	36.75	148.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	184.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	37.50	222.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	33.80	255.90	
<b>6 Morgan BOYD (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	53.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	90.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	116.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	149.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	192.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	29.90	222.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			12.5	26.25	248.35	
<b>7 Billy MINNS (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #966032</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	55.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	82.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	117.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	148.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	183.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	36.00	219.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	26.40	246.10	
<b>8 Warren HACKLEY (2001) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	55.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	86.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	25.00	111.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	141.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	178.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	207.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	243.80	
<b>9 Edward BEAL (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #843718</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	45.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	72.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	104.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	130.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.5	3.0	0.5	1.0	1.0			4.5	9.90	140.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	4.5	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	25.30	165.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	203.15	
<b>10 Calvin KRIMMELBEIN (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	55.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	3.5			11.0	16.50	71.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	98.15	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	1.5	1.5	2.0	0.0	2.0			5.0	9.00	107.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	26.40	133.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	164.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	198.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys E/D 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Patrick HANLON (2006) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	41.40	70.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	5.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	113.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	152.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	196.50	
<b>2 Zach ANDERSON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	46.20	78.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	110.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	143.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	40.50	183.50	
<b>3 Lachlan STARK (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	63.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	26.10	89.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	27.55	117.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	146.55	
<b>4 Todd GEGGUS (2007) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	26.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	50.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	81.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.0	19.00	100.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	136.50	
<b>5 Rayne HAMILTON (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	52.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	70.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	101.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	25.65	127.30	
<b>6 Bryn JAMES (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	40.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	68.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	32.80	100.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	125.55	
<b>7 Jamie AKERMAN (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	49.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	71.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	95.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	125.30	
<b>8 James NICHOLSON (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	15.75	15.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	21.00	36.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	63.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	89.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	118.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys E/D 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 John WYLIE (2006) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	27.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	57.60	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	15.75	73.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	91.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	117.95	
<b>10 Jack KINSMAN MOORE (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	16.25	16.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	43.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	65.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	85.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	114.50	

## Boys B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	9.0	9.0	9.0	10.0	8.5			27.0	75.60	75.60	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	8.5	9.5	9.0	8.5	9.0			26.5	84.80	160.40	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	10	3.3	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	67.65	228.05	
<b>2 Alfie BROWN (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.5	65.80	65.80	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	9.0	9.0			25.5	76.50	142.30	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	57.60	199.90	
<b>3 Joshua HUGHES (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	40.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	51.80	92.30	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	44.80	137.10	
<b>4 Ethan JONES (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1141062</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	35.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	77.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	55.35	132.35	
<b>5 Tommy DAVIS (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	45.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.5			12.0	34.80	80.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	50.40	130.80	
<b>6 Ben ARMITAGE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	43.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	75.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	126.00	

## Womens 16+ 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Kayleigh SINCLAIR (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	50.60	50.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			23.0	48.30	98.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	55.20	154.10	
<b>2 Cody POWELL-TUCKETT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.0	44.10	44.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	46.00	90.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	138.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 16+ 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Florence SMITH (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	42.55	42.55	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	37.40	79.95	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	54.60	134.55	
<b>4 Charlotte WEST (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892180</b>													
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	36.30	36.30	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5		19.5	40.95	77.25	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5		20.0	48.00	125.25	
<b>5 Aimee FISHLEIGH (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5		19.0	41.80	41.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	42.55	84.35	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	35.70	120.05	
<b>6 Amie HUDSON (2001) -- Southend Diving</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		12.5	30.00	30.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.0		6.5	14.95	44.95	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	39.90	84.85	

## Boys C 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5		18.0	43.20	43.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	7.0		17.0	45.90	89.10	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5		18.5	51.80	140.90	
<b>2 Alfie WESTERMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	43.20	43.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	44.55	87.75	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	33.00	120.75	
<b>3 James WEST (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179</b>													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.5	5.0		15.0	40.50	40.50	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5		14.5	40.60	81.10	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0		13.5	37.80	118.90	
<b>4 Quinn SHAW (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #965847</b>													
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	42.00	42.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	32.00	74.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	37.20	111.20	
<b>5 Hugo THOMAS (2005) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0		19.5	35.10	35.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.5	30.00	65.10	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	108.30	
<b>6 Josh FREEMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	36.30	36.30	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.0	28.60	64.90	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5		12.5	25.00	89.90	

## Girls E/D 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Freya KELLY (2006) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	36.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	72.30	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	111.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls E/D 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2</b>	<b>Chloe SINCLAIR (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>												
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	63.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	99.50	
<b>3</b>	<b>Libby DUKE (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>												
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	55.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	88.95	
<b>4</b>	<b>Lauren SAUNDERS (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading</b>												
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	53.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	81.85	
<b>5</b>	<b>Katie MARTIN (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	51.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	78.60	
<b>6</b>	<b>Ellie PEARCE (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>												
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	48.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	6.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	73.55	

## Girls C Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Florence SUMMERS (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	8.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	9.0			24.0	45.60	45.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	49.40	95.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	140.00	
<b>2</b>	<b>Andrea SPENDOLINI SIRIEIX (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	39.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	48.00	87.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	51.60	139.50	
<b>3</b>	<b>Evangeline PIPER (2005) -- Plymouth Diving #0</b>												
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	45.50	45.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.5	44.40	89.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	38.85	128.75	
<b>4</b>	<b>Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club</b>												
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	35.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	67.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	110.40	
<b>5</b>	<b>Sofia OSTACCHINI (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.5	29.70	29.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	69.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	104.45	
<b>6</b>	<b>Tilly BROWN (2005) -- Star Diving Club</b>												
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	39.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	74.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	5.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	95.40	

## Girls B 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1</b>	<b>Josie ZILLIG (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>												

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	50.40	50.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	99.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	153.60	
<b>2 Evie SUMMERS (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	47.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	101.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	151.05	
<b>3 Chrismon CLARK (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	39.90	39.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	56.00	95.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	145.10	
<b>4 Anna POWER (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	42.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	48.60	90.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	136.80	
<b>5 Eden CHENG (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	49.20	49.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	41.85	91.05	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0			9.0	27.00	118.05	
<b>6 Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	44.10	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	3.0	4.5	2.0	2.5	3.0			8.5	19.55	63.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	94.85	

## Mens 16+ 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Hal WATTS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #476900</b>													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.5	56.25	56.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	55.80	112.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	46.50	158.55	
<b>2 Owen WEYMOUTH (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	55.90	55.90	
304B Reverse Double Somersault	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			16.0	41.60	97.50	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	53.30	150.80	
<b>3 Finlay COOK (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892178</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	45.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	40.00	85.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	42.55	128.15	
<b>4 Harry MASON (1999) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	44.20	44.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	45.50	89.70	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	125.70	
<b>5 Farquhar MACDOUGALL (2001) -- Aberdeen Diving Club</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	34.00	71.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	46.20	118.00	
<b>6 Morgan BOYD (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	36.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	73.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	103.40	

## Boys E/D 3 metre, Final

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Zach ANDERSON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	42.30	42.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	74.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.0	59.40	134.10	
<b>2 Patrick HANLON (2006) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.0	44.10	77.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			22.5	54.00	131.40	
<b>3 Todd GEGGUS (2007) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	34.20	67.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	101.60	
<b>4 Lachlan STARK (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	61.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	90.40	
<b>5 Bryn JAMES (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	34.20	64.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	5.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	20.90	85.50	
<b>6 Rayne HAMILTON (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	55.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	17.10	72.90	

## Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Eden CHENG (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	10	1.8	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.5	42.30	42.30	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	8.5	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.5	46.55	88.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	41.00	129.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	57.35	187.20	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	40.50	227.70	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	8.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.5	65.60	293.30	
<b>2 Josie ZILLIG (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	74.30	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.5			24.5	46.55	120.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	171.25	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	57.40	228.65	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	283.25	
<b>3 Evie SUMMERS (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	63.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.5	44.40	107.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	54.60	162.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	7.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	62.00	224.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	48.75	273.15	
<b>4 Frances BURDETT (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	62.65	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	93.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	37.20	130.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	49.95	180.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	217.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Georgia ADAMS (2003) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	34.10	34.10	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.0			20.5	32.80	66.90	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	35.70	102.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	25.20	127.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	162.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	210.05	
<b>6 Clara KERR (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	30.40	56.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	85.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	115.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	49.20	164.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	37.80	202.60	
<b>7 Sasha BROOK (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	64.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	107.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0	3.0			11.5	26.45	133.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	162.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	201.15	
<b>8 Hannah CUNLIFFE (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	6.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	51.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	85.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	114.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	150.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	193.60	
<b>9 Ella ANDERSON (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	55.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	83.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	118.70	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	149.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	191.30	
<b>10 Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			21.0	44.10	72.10	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	22.95	95.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	128.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	158.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	32.40	191.25	
<b>11 Lara BRADLEY (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	10	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	28.00	52.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	83.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	39.10	122.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	22.80	145.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	184.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Tia PRITCHARD (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	49.40	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	80.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	119.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	151.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	184.00	
<b>13 Katherine KERR (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	60.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.5	22.05	82.05	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	112.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	147.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.0	4.5			13.5	36.45	183.70	
<b>14 Sofia SATHIO (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	56.10	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	80.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	111.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	146.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	36.00	182.10	
<b>15 Victoria LOW (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	55.35	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	80.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	117.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	153.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	178.45	
<b>16 Grace CONNOLLY (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	15.20	15.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	45.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	23.80	69.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	99.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	139.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	34.50	173.55	
<b>17 Annabel FOSTER (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	50.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	76.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	26.40	103.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	138.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	31.20	170.10	
<b>18 Victoria WARD (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	49.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	68.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	97.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	130.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	169.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>19 Evie MCCABE (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	53.55	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	79.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	20.80	100.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	129.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	36.00	165.05	
<b>20 Maria MARASESCU (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	43.45	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	68.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	97.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	132.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	163.25	
<b>21 Anna WILSON (2003) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	56.45	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	78.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	109.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.0	3.5			10.0	22.00	131.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	28.00	159.15	
<b>22 Emma WILLIAMS (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	48.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	73.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	105.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	129.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	158.25	
<b>23 Sarah GLEN (2003) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	17.25	17.25	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	24.50	41.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	62.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	90.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	111.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	150.80	
<b>24 Ciara ESPLIN-LOGAN (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	61.10	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	88.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	18.90	107.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	1.5	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0			8.0	19.20	126.40	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	150.20	
<b>25 Lauren ROSS (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	65.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	84.65	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	105.65	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			14.0	18.20	123.85	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	149.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>26 Molly FITZGERALD (2003) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	48.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	71.80	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	96.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.5			11.5	19.55	115.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	140.50	
<b>27 Susie DUNN (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.0	15.40	34.90	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	60.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	84.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	113.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.5	11.70	125.65	2

## Boys C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 James WEST (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	58.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	95.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	136.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	176.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	39.00	215.50	
<b>2 Quinn SHAW (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #965847</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	56.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	93.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	130.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	166.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	38.40	204.95	
<b>3 Alfie WESTERMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	62.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	96.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	135.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	166.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	202.55	
<b>4 Hugo THOMAS (2005) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	61.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	85.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	125.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.0	18.00	143.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	181.70	
<b>5 Josh FREEMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	51.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	79.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	111.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	142.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	174.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	48.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	72.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	108.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	136.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	169.75	
<b>7 Chris ROLLINSON (2004) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	48.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	76.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	100.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	135.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	168.25	
<b>8 Eddie GLADSTONE-WALLACE (2004) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	61.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	89.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.0			9.0	19.80	109.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	135.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	167.15	
<b>9 Albie VAUGHAN (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	48.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	68.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	95.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	131.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	163.15	
<b>10 Tom PEARCE (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	21.25	44.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	70.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	103.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	19.95	122.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	151.55	
<b>11 Kyron ROBERTS (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	53.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			11.5	24.15	78.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	110.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	139.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	1.5	2.0	1.0	1.0	1.0			3.5	7.70	147.15	
<b>12 Bevan WOOLLEY (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	47.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	75.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	98.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	122.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.0	22.00	144.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys C 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>13 Oliver COVELL (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	49.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	72.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	97.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	123.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	19.80	143.35	
<b>14 Illan JOSEPH STEAD (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	21.75	42.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	67.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	86.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	18.70	105.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	2.0	4.0	4.5			11.0	24.20	129.40	
<b>15 Zach WILSON-BURRELL (2004) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	44.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	64.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	88.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			10.5	23.10	111.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0			8.5	17.00	128.15	
<b>16 Jacob SMITH (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	45.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	68.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	17.85	86.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	24.20	110.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	1.0			6.0	12.00	122.25	
<b>17 Ben PEARCE (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	40.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	66.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	0.5	2.0	2.0	1.5	1.0			4.5	9.90	76.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5			6.5	13.00	89.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	112.95	

## Boys B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Alfie BROWN (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	43.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	78.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	114.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	158.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	206.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	53.20	260.15	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	42.00	302.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	39.90	39.90	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0		22.0	35.20	75.10	
301A	Reverse Dive	3	2.0	5.0	6.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	29.00	104.10	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	38.85	142.95	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	49.95	192.90	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	54.60	247.50	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	49.50	297.00	
<b>3 Hudson LAWRENCE (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5		19.0	34.20	64.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0		19.0	39.90	104.50	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	37.80	142.30	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	44.40	186.70	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.5	41.25	227.95	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5		16.5	44.55	272.50	
<b>4 Joshua HUGHES (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		19.5	40.95	40.95	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	32.40	73.35	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0		19.5	31.20	104.55	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	37.00	141.55	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	40.50	182.05	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5		17.5	49.00	231.05	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	30.00	261.05	
<b>5 Ethan JONES (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1141062</b>													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	28.50	60.90	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	40.95	101.85	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	32.55	134.40	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	33.60	168.00	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	211.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	41.85	253.05	
<b>6 Max LANO (2003) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		19.0	30.40	30.40	
201A	Back Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0		18.5	35.15	65.55	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	24.50	90.05	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	37.80	127.85	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5		18.5	37.00	164.85	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	37.80	202.65	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	44.40	247.05	
<b>7 Dominic JAUNZENS (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	36.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0		19.5	31.20	67.20	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	29.70	96.90	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	36.75	133.65	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	33.60	167.25	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	2.0	3.0	5.0	3.0		9.0	24.30	191.55	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	4.5		16.5	36.30	227.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Boys B 3 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Ashley BURNARD (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	61.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	89.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	32.00	121.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	156.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	184.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	34.00	218.95	
<b>9 Ewan RUSSELL (2002) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	55.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	24.70	80.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	121.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	151.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	32.30	183.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	34.80	218.55	
<b>10 Sam ISAAC (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	19.20	46.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	76.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	114.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	147.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	181.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	35.10	217.05	
<b>11 Leo COPELAND (2003) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	55.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	86.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	115.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	138.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	170.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	212.25	
<b>12 James POLLARD (2003) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	54.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	85.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	126.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.5	25.65	152.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	24.20	176.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	211.30	
<b>13 Reuben BROWN (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	54.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	83.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	114.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	145.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	33.60	179.20	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	23.00	202.20	

## Boys E/D 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Zach ANDERSON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys E/D 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	57.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	87.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	120.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	40.00	160.60	
<b>2 Todd GEGGUS (2007) -- Southend Diving</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	55.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	85.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	29.70	114.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	26.40	141.35	
<b>3 Lachlan STARK (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	53.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	83.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	22.00	105.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	138.25	
<b>4 Bryn JAMES (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	51.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	81.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	106.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	27.50	134.40	
<b>5 Patrick HANLON (2006) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	51.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	75.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	105.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	27.50	133.15	
<b>6 Jack KINSMAN MOORE (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	16.50	38.90	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	22.75	61.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	24.80	86.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	117.05	
<b>7 Jamie AKERMAN (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	45.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	72.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	91.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	24.00	115.65	
<b>8 Rayne HAMILTON (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.0	16.50	39.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	64.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	84.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			13.0	28.60	112.85	
<b>9 Ben KEARTON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	44.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	62.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	86.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	112.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys E/D 1 metre, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 John WYLIE (2006) -- Southend Diving</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	46.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			16.0	24.00	70.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	89.65	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	111.25	
<b>11 James NICHOLSON (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	22.50	43.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	66.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	87.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	108.85	
<b>12 Oliver HEATH (2008) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	42.55	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	16.80	59.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	85.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	105.75	

## Womens 16+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Florence SMITH (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	35.70	35.70	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	75.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	40.30	115.60	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	63.00	178.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.5	46.25	224.85	
<b>2 Cody POWELL-TUCKETT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	48.00	48.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	4.5	4.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.0	46.40	94.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	128.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	35.00	163.00	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	44.80	207.80	
<b>3 Charlotte WEST (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892180</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	39.90	39.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	37.95	77.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	36.25	114.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	159.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	4.5	6.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	41.85	201.55	
<b>4 Olivia BLOWER (2000) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	29.70	29.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5			21.5	49.45	79.15	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	109.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	145.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	190.10	
<b>5 Annie THOMAS (1999) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	41.40	41.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	73.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	39.90	113.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	144.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	33.35	178.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 16+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Celeste SAVAGE (2001) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	72.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	6.0			14.5	24.65	97.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	3.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	129.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	40.80	170.15	
<b>7 Charlotte LACOURARIE (2001) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	62.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	106.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	145.15	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			12.0	21.60	166.75	
<b>8 Iris SCHMIDBAUER (1995) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
301A Reverse Dive	5	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.0			12.5	22.50	22.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	34.50	57.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	96.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	27.60	124.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	36.25	160.45	
<b>9 Madeleine FINLAYSON (2000) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	36.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.5	27.00	63.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	89.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	38.75	128.00	
614C Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.1	2.0	2.5	4.0	2.0	2.0			6.5	13.65	141.65	
<b>10 Jessica BENNETT (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.0	4.0	3.5	6.0	3.5			11.0	18.70	18.70	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	37.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	81.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	29.70	110.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	28.35	139.15	
<b>11 Gigi SLATER (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	32.40	32.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	37.40	69.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	91.40	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.0			9.5	15.20	106.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	2.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.5	18.90	125.50	

## Mens 16+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Matthew DIXON (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
626C Armstand Back Triple Somersault	10	3.3	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	67.65	67.65	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	9.0	9.0			25.0	75.00	142.65	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	9.0	7.5	9.0	7.5	7.5			24.0	79.20	221.85	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	9.0	9.0	9.5	9.0	9.5			27.5	88.00	309.85	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	62.90	372.75	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	10	3.3	7.5	8.0	9.5	9.0	9.5			26.5	87.45	460.20	
<b>2 Owen WEYMOUTH (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
6142D Armstand Forward Double Somersault 1 Twist	10	3.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			14.0	43.40	43.40	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	54.00	97.40	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	51.80	149.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	47.60	196.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	59.45	256.25	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	10	3.3	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0			16.5	54.45	310.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 16+ Platform, Preliminary

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Connor WEST (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	46.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	90.00	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	49.30	139.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	187.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	40.60	228.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	44.80	273.30	
<b>4 Hal WATTS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #476900</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	36.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	54.00	90.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.0			13.0	36.40	126.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	6.0	3.5			13.0	36.40	162.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	54.00	216.80	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	3.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	39.20	256.00	
<b>5 Finlay COOK (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892178</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	45.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.5	31.05	76.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	4.5			15.0	31.50	108.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	153.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	44.55	198.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	37.50	235.80	
<b>6 Edward BEAL (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #843718</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	36.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	27.60	63.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	101.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	138.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	45.90	184.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	220.80	
<b>7 Warren HACKLEY (2001) -- Corby Steel Diving Club</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	28.70	28.70	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	25.50	54.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	31.20	85.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	108.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.0	3.0			8.5	15.30	123.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	160.70	

## Girls B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Josie ZILLIG (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	50.40	50.40	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	2.8	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	57.40	107.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	54.60	162.40	
<b>2 Eden CHENG (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	55.50	55.50	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	62.40	117.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	5	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	39.00	156.90	
<b>3 Georgia ADAMS (2003) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	44.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	75.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	51.30	126.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Girls B Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Evie SUMMERS (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	8.0	7.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	52.00	83.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	43.40	126.60	
<b>5 Clara KERR (2003) -- Aberdeen Diving Club</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	38.00	38.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0			15.0	36.00	74.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	118.55	
<b>6 Frances BURDETT (2003) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	41.85	41.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	1.5	1.5	2.0	0.5	2.0			5.0	14.00	55.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	93.05	

## Boys C 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 James WEST (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892179</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	44.85	44.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	46.80	91.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	46.80	138.45	
<b>2 Alfie WESTERMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	45.00	45.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	43.20	88.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	126.00	
<b>3 Hugo THOMAS (2005) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	8.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	44.00	44.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	80.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	114.80	
<b>4 Euan MCCABE (2005) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	38.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	76.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	37.80	114.70	
<b>5 Quinn SHAW (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #965847</b>													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	28.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	64.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	94.65	
<b>6 Josh FREEMAN (2004) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	34.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	62.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	90.45	

## Boys B 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Aidan HESLOP (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	61.60	61.60	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	60.00	121.60	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	62.00	183.60	
<b>2 Alfie BROWN (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	8.0			21.0	56.70	56.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	53.20	109.90	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	57.00	166.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Boys B 3 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Joshua HUGHES (2002) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	41.85	41.85	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0		18.5	51.80	93.65	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0		19.5	54.60	148.25	
<b>4 Hudson LAWRENCE (2003) -- Southend Diving</b>													
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	42.00	42.00	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.5		13.0	36.40	78.40	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5		17.5	47.25	125.65	
<b>5 Max LANO (2003) -- Southend Diving #0</b>													
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	39.00	39.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	42.00	81.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	44.40	125.40	
<b>6 Ethan JONES (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1141062</b>													
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	35.15	35.15	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0		19.5	46.80	81.95	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.0	40.50	122.45	

## Boys E/D 1 metre, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Todd GEGGUS (2007) -- Southend Diving</b>													
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	38.00	38.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	74.30	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	41.80	116.10	
<b>2 Zach ANDERSON (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5		20.0	34.00	34.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	73.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	109.60	
<b>3 Patrick HANLON (2006) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5		22.5	36.00	36.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	69.00	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.5		11.5	25.30	94.30	
<b>4 Lachlan STARK (2006) -- Edinburgh Diving Club</b>													
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0		16.5	26.40	26.40	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	59.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0		17.0	34.00	93.40	
<b>5 Bryn JAMES (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	28.90	28.90	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	55.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	88.30	
<b>6 Jack KINSMAN MOORE (2006) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	27.00	27.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	31.20	58.20	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0		11.5	19.55	77.75	

## Womens 16+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Cody POWELL-TUCKETT (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	55.10	55.10	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0		17.5	49.00	104.10	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	8.0	8.5	9.0	8.5	8.5		25.5	71.40	175.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 16+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Florence SMITH (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			22.0	66.00	94.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	50.00	144.90	
<b>3 Charlotte WEST (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892180</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	42.55	42.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	47.50	90.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	130.55	
<b>4 Annie THOMAS (1999) -- Luton Diving Club</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	41.40	41.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	78.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	41.40	120.00	
<b>5 Olivia BLOWER (2000) -- Cambridge Dive Team</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	36.00	36.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	39.00	75.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	41.85	116.85	
<b>6 Celeste SAVAGE (2001) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	68.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	107.70	

## Mens 16+ Platform, Final

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Matthew DIXON (2000) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
626C Armstand Back Triple Somersault	10	3.3	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	77.55	77.55	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	9.5	9.5	10.0	9.0	10.0			29.0	92.80	170.35	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	64.60	234.95	
<b>2 Owen WEYMOUTH (1998) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	55.50	55.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	46.20	101.70	
6142D Armstand Forward Double Somersault 1 Twist	10	3.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	52.70	154.40	
<b>3 Connor WEST (2001) -- Plymouth Diving</b>													
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	35.10	35.10	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	57.40	92.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	50.75	143.25	
<b>4 Hal WATTS (1998) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #476900</b>													
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	42.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	48.60	90.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	4.5			18.0	50.40	141.00	
<b>5 Edward BEAL (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #843718</b>													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	28.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	59.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	47.25	106.40	
<b>6 Finlay COOK (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #892178</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	39.10	39.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			12.5	33.75	72.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	30.00	102.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points